
 

 

ROADMAPS TO HEALTH 

ACTION AWARDEES 
Contact List  

Bithlo, Florida 

Bithlo Transformation Effort   

Timothy McKinney     Maureen Kersmarki 
Executive Vice President    President, Community Benefit & Public Policy 
United Global Outreach, Inc.    Adventist Health System 
tim@ugo2.org      Maureen.Kersmarki@ahss.org 
407-898-8775      407-357-2243 

DuPage County, Illinois 

Impact DuPage  

Sarah Troll 
Population Health Coordinator 
DuPage County Health Department 
Sarah.Troll@dupagehealth.org 
630-221-7147 

Flint, Michigan 

Community Education Health Initiative  

Lauren Holaly-Zembo 
Active Living Director 
Crim Fitness Foundation 
lholaly@crim.org 
810-235-3396 

Gerry Myers 
President & Chief Executive Officer   
Crim Fitness Foundation  
gmyers@crim.org  
810-235-7130 

Franklin County, Massachusetts 

The Community Benefits Advisory Council of Baystate Franklin Medical Center 

Phoebe Walker 
Director of Community Services 
Franklin Regional Council of Governments 
walker@frcog.org 
413-774-3167 x102 

Rachel Stoler 
Coalition Coordinator 
Franklin Regional Council of Government 
rstoler@frcog.org 
413-774-3167 x121

mailto:tim@ugo2.org
mailto:Maureen.Kersmarki@ahss.org
mailto:Sarah.Troll@dupagehealth.org
mailto:lholaly@crim.org
mailto:gmyers@crim.org
mailto:walker@frcog.org
mailto:rstoler@frcog.org


 

 
2 | v . 1 2 . 1 0 . 1 5  

 

 

Jefferson County, Alabama 

Jefferson County Health Action Partnership  

Kadie Peters 
Vice President of Community Impact for Health 
United Way of Central Alabama 
kpeters@uwca.org 
205-458-2168 

Joplin, Missouri 

Joplin Area Food Access Network  

Lisa Nelson 
Grant Program Supervisor 
Freeman Health System 
lcnelson@freemanhealth.com 
417-347-4987 

Kansas City, Kansas & Missouri 

Bi-State Healthy Communities Initiative  
Lucinda Noches Talbert 
Vice President of Programs 
KC Healthy Kids 
lntalbert@kchealthykids.org 
816-523-5353 

La Crosse County, Wisconsin 

Healthy County: La Crosse County  

Catherine Kolkmeier 
Director 
La Crosse Medical Health Science Consortium 
ckolkmeier@uwlax.edu 
608-785-5151 
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Linn County, Iowa 

Food Environment Alliance  

Stephanie Neff 
Health and Wellness Supervisor 
Cedar Rapids Community Schools 
sneff@cr.k12.ia.us 
319-558-4786 

Linda Langston 
Board of Supervisors 
Linn County 
Linda.Langston@linncounty.org 
319-892-5000 

Manchester, New Hampshire 

Manchester Neighborhood Health Improvement Strategy Leadership Team 

Anna Thomas 
Deputy Public Health Director 
City of Manchester Health Department 
athomas@manchesternh.gov 
603-628-6003 
 

Timothy Soucy 
Public Health Director  
City of Manchester Health Department 
tsoucy@manchesternh.gov 
603-624-6466 
 

Monadnock Region, New Hampshire  

Healthy Monadnock  

Linda Rubin 
Director 
Healthy Community Initiative – Healthy 
Monadnock 2020 
lrubin@cheshire-med.com 
603-354-5454 x3930 

Mary Ann Kristiansen 
Executive Director 
Hannah Grimes Center 
Maryann.kristiansen@hannahgrimes.com 
603-352-5063 
 

 

Petersburg, Virginia 

Petersburg Wellness Consortium  

Maghboeba Mosavel 
Associate Professor 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
mmosavel@vcu.edu 
804-628-2929 
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Rancho Cucamonga, California  

Healthy RC 

Erika Lewis-Huntley 
Management Analyst III 
City of Rancho Cucamonga, City Manager’s Office 
erika.lewis-huntley@cityofrc.us 
909-477-2700 x2008 
 

Michael Parmer 
Management Analyst I 
City of Rancho Cucamonga, City Manager’s Office 
michael.parmer@cityofrc.us 
909-477-2700 x2046 

Lynne Kennedy 
Council Member  
City of Rancho Cucamonga  
kennedy4rancho@gmail.com 
 

Schenectady, New York 

Schenectady Coalition for a Healthy Community  

Erin Simao 
Community Health Outreach Coordinator 
Ellis Medicine 
buckenmeyere@ellismedicine.org 
518-831-7073 

Shenandoah, Pennsylvania 

Healthy Shenandoah  

Kay Jones 
Executive Director 
Schuylkill County’s VISION 
kjones@schuylkillvision.com 
570-622-6097 

Springfield, Missouri 

Community Partnership of the Ozarks’ Healthy Living Alliance  

Patricia Deck 
Deputy Director of Community & Neighborhood Development 
Community Partnership of the Ozarks, Inc. 
pdeck@commpartnership.org 
417-888-2020 
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Stamford, Connecticut 

Vita Collaborative  

Vincent Tufo 
CEO and Executive Director 
Charter Oak Communities 
vtufo@charteroakcommunities.org 
203-977-1400 
 

Leslie P. Sexer 
Director, Clinical Outreach Services and WorkLife 
Solutions 
Family Centers, Inc. 
lsexer@familycenters.org  
203-324-3167 

Swanton, Vermont 

Swanton Enhancement Project 

Molly Lambert 
Secretary 
Swanton Enhancement Project 
mpllambert@yahoo.com 
802-868-4989 

Vicksburg, Mississippi  

Shape Up Mississippi  

Linda Fondren 
Executive Director 
Shape Up Mississippi 
linda@shapeupsisters.com 
601-619-7277 

Yakima, Washington 

Investing in Children Coalition  

Linda Moore 
President and CEO 
Yakima Valley Community Foundation 
lgmoore@yakimavalleycf.org 
509-457-7616 
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